OFFICIAL **BOROUGH OF AMBRIDGE** Ordinance No. 1319

AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF AMBRIDGE, COUNTY OF BEAVER AND COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, PROVIDING FOR COLLECTION OF TAXES BY THE LOCALLY ELECTED TAX COLLECTOR BETWEEN THE PERIOD OF JANUARY 15, 2021 AND APRIL 15, 2021 IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ACT 169 OF 1998 AND ITS AMENDMENTS

WHEREAS, The Borough of Ambridge has a locally elected Tax Collector; and

WHEREAS, who for many years, has collected taxes which are considered to be delinquent after January 15th of each year but prior to April 15th of each year; and

WHEREAS, the amendments of Acts 169 of 1998 again provides for this opportunity provided the Borough has adopted a duly enacted ordinance;

NOW THEREFORE, The Borough of Ambridge hereby enacts the following:

Section 1. The Elected Tax Collector shall be appointed as the duly authorized Delinquent Tax Collector for the Borough of Ambridge from January 15, 2021 until April 15, 2021 for the taxing year of 2020.

Section 2. The Tax Collection shall provide a settlement to the Beaver County Tax Claims Bureau by April 15, 2021 of all outstanding taxes that remain unpaid for the year 2020.

Section 3. This Ordinance shall take effect December 8, 2020.

ORDAINED and ENACTED by the Council of the Borough of Ambridge this 8th day of December, 2020.

ATTEST:

Mario N. Leone Jr., Borough Manager

Mikulich, President of Council

Examined and approved by the Mayor of the Borough of Ambridge this 8th day of December 2020

Tavida Drewnowski

David Drewnowski, Mavor